© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Data Sheet
Cisco Headset 500 Series
The Cisco Headset 500 Series is a professional range of wired and wireless headsets
optimized for Cisco IP phones and soft clients.
These headsets are designed for workers in open work spaces so they can be more
productive. They feature vibrant audio, powerful noise isolation, and exceptional
comfort.

Headset detail
Wireless technology DECT 6.0 (or region-specific)
Range  100 meters (333 feet)
Battery life  Storage: 200 days
Standby: 60 hours
Active use: 10 hours
Connectivity 1 simultaneous connection (USB or RJ9/RJ11 Y)
All cables included
Audio bandwidth Narrowband (8 kHz)
Wideband (16 kHz)
Full band (48 kHz)
Ordering information
The Cisco Headset 500 Series is available today. To order, visit the Cisco Ordering Home Page.
Table 8. Ordering information for Cisco Headset 521, 522, 531, and 532 models
Part number Product description
CP-HS-W-521-USB= Headset 521 Wired Single with 3.5-mm connector and USB Adapter
CP-HS-W-522-USB= Headset 522 Wired Dual with 3.5-mm connector and USB Adapter
CP-HS-W-531-RJ= Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-532-RJ= Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with Quick Disconnect coiled RJ Headset Cable)
CP-HS-W-531-USBA= Cisco Headset 531 (Wired Single with USB Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-532-USBA= Cisco Headset 532 (Wired Dual with USB Headset Adapter)
CP-HS-W-USBA= Cisco USB Headset Adapter (optional accessory)
CP-HS-W-RJ= Cisco QD RJ Headset Cable (optional accessory)
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia,
South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-S-EU= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia, South Africa,
Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia,

CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia,
South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-S-EU= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia, South Africa,
Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
© 2018 Cisco and/or its affiliates. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Part number Product description
CP-HS-WL-561-S-EU= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia, South
Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-S-EU= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe, United Kingdom, Asia, South Africa,
Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-S-US= 561 Wireless Single Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-S-US= 562 Wireless Dual Headset with Standard Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-N-US= 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-562-N-US= 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station Frequency Band: United States-
Canada
CP-HS-WL-561-N-EU= 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Europe,
United Kingdom, Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-562-N-EU= 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station Frequency Band: Europe, United
Kingdom, Asia, South Africa, Hong Kong, Australia, New Zealand
CP-HS-WL-561-N-LA= 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-562-N-LA= 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station Frequency Band: Latin America
CP-HS-WL-561-N-JP= 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-562-N-JP= 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station Frequency Band: Japan
CP-HS-WL-561-N-KR= 561 Spare Wireless Single Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Korea
CP-HS-WL-562-N-KR= 562 Spare Wireless Dual Headset Only with No Base Station. Requires Base Station. Frequency Band: Korea
Warranty information
The Cisco Headset 521, 522, 531, and 532 models have a two-year limited liability warranty.
The Cisco Headset 561 and 562 models have a one-year limited liability warranty.
Cisco Capital